
Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

 

Contact No.: 0977-6235991  

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph  

 Page 1 of 2  

 

NOTICE OF AWARD 
July 9, 2024 

 
CATHALYN MAGORA  

MEDLINK ENTERPRISES  
Balzain Highway, Centro 11, Tuguegarao City 

 

Dear Ms. Magora,  

 

We are happy to notify you that your Bid date June 25, 2024 for the SUPPLY, DELIVERY, 

INSTALLATION, COMMISSIONING AND TESTING OF LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 
(2024-06-057-G) for the contract price of equivalent to EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY FIVE 

THOUSAND PESOS (PhP895,000.00) as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions 

to Bidders is hereby accepted. 

QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT COST AMOUNT 

2 unit Binocular Microscope (Aluminum die-

cast metal frame, protective plastic 

covering - Infinity optical system - 

Built in transmitted ollumination 
system, LED power consumption: 

0.5W (nominal value) - Rack less 

mechanical stage - Reversed, quadruple 
nosepiece - With AVR) BRAND: 

EVIDENT OLYMPUS (CX23) 

130,000.00 260,000.00 

1 unit Reagent Refrigerator (Vertical 2-door - 

Temperature range (2-8°) - Ambient 
temperature (16-32°) - Cooling 

performance: 4° - Refrigerant: R290 for 

Green Procurement match with the 
compressor - 825 Liters - With built-in 

temperature digital display - At least 4 

shelves, pull-out type - Power supply 

220V - With AVR - Upright - With 
back-up battery - Submit CMDN. 

BRAND: ALPINUM KANNA 825L 

635,000.00 635,000.00 

Total    895,000.00 

 
You are hereby required to provide within ten calendar (10) days from the receipt of the Notice of 

Award (NOA) the performance security in any acceptable forms stipulated below equivalent to the 

percentage of the total contract price. 
 

Form of Performance Security Amount of Performance Security 

(Equal to Percentage of the Total 

Contract Price) 

A. Cash or Cashier’s/Manager’s Check issued by a 

Universal or Commercial Bank 
 

 

Goods and Consulting Services- 
Five Percent (5%) 

 

Infrastructure- Ten Percent (10%) 

B. Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued 
by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, 

that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal 

or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

 

Contact No.: 0977-6235991  

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph  

 Page 2 of 2  

C. Surety Bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or 
insurance company duly certified by the Insurance 

Commission as authorized to issue such security 

 
Thirty Percent (30%) 

Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the 

award and forfeiture of the bid security. 

 

Very truly yours, 
 

(Original signed) 
MARLENE L. LUBO, MD, FPPS, MHA 

Medical Center Chief II 

 

 

Conforme:  
 

NAME:  _________________________________ 

SIGNATURE: _________________________________ 

DATE:  _________________________________ 


